WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
GHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 1

Caontract
Award Dale: 5/222024
NTP Required: Project
Contraclor: Adams Materlals and Excavation LLG Yes No Number: 24)FB37
Project Name: Cross Culverts Replagements Phase 2 FY24 Funding
Source;
Change Order Wark Limits: Sta. to  Sta Round Misc Cross Culveits
Typa of Change{on federal-ad non-exempl projects): NA (Major/Minor)
Reasons; 2E.4D {3 Max. - In arder of importance - Primary first)
Describe the work being revisad:

M contract items are adjusted for final usags dus to miscellancous changes In sita conditions and third party accommodations. The proposed work on CR 105 Is ramoved
from the contract. This wark was laken out becguse the adjacent properly owner revoked thelr agreement to allow channel regrading on thelr property. This change order

|s for project closeout.

Waork 1o be performed in accardance with Hems:

Naw or revised plan sheal(s) are aiached and numbared:
New Special Provisions/Speclfications {o he conlract are altached: Yes No
Naw Speclal Provisions fo ltem N/A No. N/A. Special Specification llem N/A are altached.

Each signatory hereby warrants thet each has Ine authority 1o execute lhis Change Order (CO).

The following information must be provided
Tina confrector must ggn e Chenge Order and, by daing 2o, sgress (o veiva any and
of clams for eddilional compensalion dus (o a1y sad e cther expensas; eddiional
changes for fme, Gverhead end phofit; or foss of compensaton Bs ¢ resufl of thie changs. | Time ExL #: NIA Days added an thls CO: )
& ;. Amount reduced by this change ordar: {$320,886.93)
THE CONTRACTOR \  Dale _ 4/32025
Py b B
{3 s
k;_ [ L. s Original Gontract Amount: $1,068,210,00
8y i
s Total Change Orders To-Dala: 1
Typed/Printed Name Brett Adams
Parcent Chenge in Original Contract: <30.88%
Typed/Printed Title Sole Manager
RECOMMENDED FO! CUTION: RECOMMENDED FOR EXEGUTION:
N Ad|zs  Gbut B Daisk
—— Willamson County Chgstruction Stz l Dale Dsparimant of Infr@fructure Dale
Williamson County
/ , .
't‘/ > APPROVED:
3rd Party Signature Date Presiding Officer of the Date

Wiliamson Gounty Commissicners Courl




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Change Order 1 Project # 24IFB37
TABLE B: Contract ltems
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED | ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST OVERRUN/ UNDERRUN
100 6001 PREPARING ROW AC $23,916.67 1.20 28,700.00 (0-47) 0.73 $17,511.86 ($11,188.14)
104 6027 REMOVING CONC (APPR SLAB) SY $134.00 101.00 13,534.00 201.75 302.75 $40,568.50 27,034.50
110 6002 EXCAVATION (CHANNEL) cY $47.00 969.00 45,543.00 (850.44) 118.56 $5,572.32 ($39,970.68)
132 6001 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY A) cY $190.00 20.00 $3,800.00 (20.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($3,800.00)
247 6233 FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 1-2)(12") SY $46.00 393.00 18,078.00 42417 817.17 37,589.82 $19,511.82
340 6106 D - GR HMA(SQ) TY - D PG64-22 TON $475.00 194.00 92,150.00 (77.18) 116.82 55,489.50 ($36,660.50)
400 6002 STRUCT EXCAV (BOX) cY $184.00 365.00 67,160.00 0.00 365.00 67,160.00 $0.00
400 6003 STRUCT EXCAV (PIPE) cY 74.00 1,011.00 74,814.00 (655.00) 356.00 26,344.00 ($48,470.00)
402 6001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 86.00 76.00 $6,536.00 (37.00) 39.00 $3,354.00 ($3,182.00)
422 6001 REINF CONC SLAB SF 16.00 857.00 13,712.00 12.50 869.50 $13,912.00 $200.00
432 6003 RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN) cY $984.00 37.00 36,408.00 (16.35) 20.65 $20,319.60 ($16,088.40)
432 6027 RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(24 IN) cY $173.00 93.00 16,089.00 (62.33) 30.67 $5,305.91 ($10,783.09)
460 6011 CMP AR (GAL STL DES 4) LF $77.00 295.00 22,715.00 0.00 295.00 22,715.00 0.00
460 6024 CMP AR (GAL STL DES 7) LF 172.00 96.00 16,512.00 0.00 96.00 16,512.00 0.00
462 6021 CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 6 FT) LF 799.00 104.00 $83,096.00 0.00 104.00 $83,096.00 0.00
462 6031 CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 7 FT) LF 934.00 90.00 84,060.00 (90.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($84,060.00)
466 6114 HEADWALL (CH - PW - A - 0) (DES= 7) EA 21,000.00 2.00 42,000.00 0.00 2.00 $42,000.00 $0.00
466 6182 LL (PW-1) (HW=7FT) EA 51,000.00 2.00 $102,000.00 0.00 2.00 $102,000.00 $0.00
466 6183 LL (PW-1) (HW=8FT) EA 42,000.00 1.00 42,000.00 (1.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($42,000.00)
466 6184 LL (PW-1) (HW=9FT) EA 42,000.00 1.00 42,000.00 (1.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($42,000.00)
467 6550 SET (TY II) (DES 4) (CMP) (6:1) (C) EA $3,313.00 16.00 $53,008.00 0.00 16.00 $53,008.00 $0.00
496 6006 REMOV STR (HEADWALL) EA $1,667.00 6.00 10,002.00 0.00 6.00 10,002.00 $0.00
496 6007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF $106.00 266.00 28,196.00 (84.00 182.00 19,292.00 ($8,904.00)
500 6001 MOBILIZATION LS $53,445.00 1.00 53,445.00 (010 0.90 48,100.50 ($5,344.50
502 6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO $13,000.00 4.00 $52,000.00 (1.00, 3.00 $39,000.00 ($13,000.00)
506 6002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) LF $23.00 212.00 4,876.00 (79.00, 133.00 $3,059.00 ($1,817.00)
506 6011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF $18.00 212.00 3,816.00 (79.00 133.00 2,394.00 ($1,422.00
506 6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF $6.00 460.00 2,760.00 (93.00 367.00 $2,202.00 ($558.00)
506 6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF $5.00 460.00 $2,300.00 (93.00 367.00 1,835.00 ($465.00)
552 6010 WIRE FENCE (WATER GAP) (SPECIAL) LF $230.00 30.00 $6,900.00 (30.00 0.00 $0.00 ($6,900.00)
|Approved Change Order
|
| $1,068,210.00 $738,343.01 ($329,866.99)




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.
2G.
2H.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




	Change Order
	Contract Items pg1
	Code Chart



